Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC	06/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVRIAN INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	76 STIRLING ROAD
City:	WARREN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11881663
Application Number:	12587713
Application Number:	11890913
Application Number:	09835236
Application Number:	60197364
Application Number:	60583092
Application Number:	61196163
Patent Number:	5419705
Patent Number:	6217405
Patent Number:	6547626
Patent Number:	6419543
Patent Number:	7192628
Patent Number:	7414010
PCT Number:	US0960438
PCT Number:	US0521960

PATENT

REEL: 026494 FRAME: 0592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-723-4300

Email: JHART@LSLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREW F. YOUNG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING

Address Line 2: 1 CHASE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HORGR.SANDV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW F. YOUNG

Total Attachments: 7

source=SCAN0193_000#page1.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page2.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page3.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page4.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page5.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page6.tif

source=SCAN0193_000#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy:		
Name of conveying party(ies): SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC Additional names?Yes _x_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DEVRIAN INNOVATIONS, LLC 76 STIRLING ROAD WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059	
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No	
Execution Date: 6/3/2011 6/10/1011		
11/881,663; 12/587,713; PCT/US09/60438; PCT/US0 61/196,163	705; 6,217,405; 6,547,626; 6,419,543; 7,192,628; 7,414,010; 5/21960; 11/890,913; 09/835,236; 60/197,364; 60/583,092; plication, execution date of application is:NA	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Address associated with Customer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>15</u>	
No.: 28752 Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$600.00 Enclosed XX Authorized charge to Deposit Acct No 10-0100 (Lackenbach Siegel LLP)	
City: State: ZIP:	8. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 10-0100	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document. ANDREW F. YOUNG, Reg. No. 44,001 Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is JUNE 24, 2011 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 7		

SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, ("Assignor"), with an address at 460 East Swedesford Road, Suite 2030, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys, effective as of June 3, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, unto DEVRIAN INNOVATIONS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, whether now known or hereafter created, throughout the universe, in perpetuity, in and to any and all of the inventions (whether patentable or unpatentable and whether or not reduced to practice), all improvements thereto, and all United States and foreign patents, patent applications (whether filed, pending or to-be filed), and patent disclosure (collectively, the "Patents"), in which Assignor possess any rights and/or ownership interests as of the Effective Date, all rights to sue for infringement of any such Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date, and any and all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. The Patents include, without limitation, those Patents as to which a patent registration has been issued by, or an application for a patent registration therefor has been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable foreign filing office in the name of or on behalf of any of Assignors, including but not limited to those referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee and/or any of its successors and assigns, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee and/or its successors and assigns may request to permit Assignee or any of its successors or assigns to record the assignment covered by this Assignment or any other documents, all as Assignee, or any of its successors or assigns, may reasonably deem necessary, appropriate or desirable to evidence or effectuate the terms or intent of this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and each of Assignee's successors and assigns, and each of the officers of any of them, signing singly, as attorney-in-fact with full power (and coupled with an interest), with full power of substitution, to be the true and lawful attorney of Assignor, in the name, place and stead of Assignor, to execute, acknowledge, deliver, file and record any and all documents (including but not limited to any instrument(s) of assignment, transfer and/or conveyance), and to take all other actions, in each case which Assignee and/or its successors and assigns may reasonably deem necessary or appropriate but only to evidence or effectuate the assignment, transfer and/or conveyance to Assignee and/or its successors and assigns of the rights, licenses, privileges and properties to be assigned, transferred and/or conveyed hereunder, the exercise any and all rights in and to such rights, licenses, privileges and properties, and all other intents evidenced hereby, and only to the extent that such actions and/or documents effected under such power of attorney do not create any future obligation of any kind upon Assignor.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of June, 2011.	
SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company,	
By: Print Name: Print Title:	
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>	
State of)) ss: County of)	
On the day of June, in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.	i i
Notary Public	
DEVRIAN INNOVATIONS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company,	
By: Halli Sabler Print Title: CFO	
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>	
State of <u>New Jersed</u>)) ss: County of <u>Somerset</u>)	,
On the 3rd day of June, in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Hollicab personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her officing capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.	ial
<u> Perindonano</u> Notary Public	

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

Terri Serrano
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
April 15, 2016
REEL: 026494 FRAME: 0596

June 2, 2011.					
SANDVIK INNOVATIONS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, By: Marius Sandvik, Manager By: Christine A. Barker, Attorney in Fact					
Christine A. Barker, Attorney in Fact					
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>					
State of Connecticut)) ss: at New Haven County of New Haven)					
On the day of June, in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Christine A. Barker personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.					
CONCETTA M. ROONEY NOTARY PUBLIC WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2014 Coxcate M. Looney Notary Public					
DEVRIAN INNOVATIONS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company,					
By: Print Name: Print Title:					
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>					
State of)					
On the day of June, in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.					
Notary Public					

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

Schedule A Patents

Registered Patents

Country	Patent	Pat. No.	Iss. Date.
USA	TALKING BOOK WITH REMOVABLE SOUND SOURCE	5,419,705	05/30/95
USA	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATE FOR A BOOK	6,217,405	04/17/01
USA	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATE FOR A BOOK	6,547,626	04/15/03
USA	THREE-DIMENSIONAL SURFACE TREATMENT FOR A BOOK	6,419,543	07/16/02
China	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATES	ZL200410006067.2	03/25/09
USA	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATES	7,192,628	03/20/07
CHINA	SOFT FABRIC BOOK WITH HIGH- RESOLUTION IMAGES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	ZL200580021052.6	12/30/09
USA	SOFT FABRIC BOOK WITH HIGH- RESOLUTION IMAGES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	7,414,010	08/19/08

Pending Patent Applications

Country	Patent	App. No.	App. Date.
EU	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATES	10179027.7	02/09/04
USA	INTERACTIVE BOOK HAVING ELECTRON	IC	
	CIRCUITS TRIGGERED BY LEVELS OF ILLUMINATION	11/881,663	07/27/07
USA	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	12/587,713	10/13/09
EP	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	09821098.2	10/13/09
JP	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	NONE	10/13/09
MX	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	MX/A/2011/00398	5 10/13/09
WO	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	PCT/US09/60438	10/13/09
COOP	SOFT FABRIC BOOK WITH HIGH- RESOLUTION IMAGES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	PCT/US05/21960	06/21/05
	Abandoned Applica	ations	
Country	Patent	Pat./App. No.	Date.
EU	MAGNETICALLY INTERACTIVE SUBSTRATES	04250668.3	02/09/04
EU	SOFT FABRIC BOOK WITH HIGH- RESOLUTION IMAGES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	05762307.6	07/21/05
USA	WATERPROOF AND TEAR RESISTANT BOOK	11/890,913	08/07/07
USA	INTERACTIVE ELECTROLUMINSESCENT ANIMATED LITHOGRAPHICALLY PRINTED IMAGES	09/835,236	04/13/01

Expired Provisional Applications

Country	Patent	Pat./App. No.	Date.
USA	INTERACTIVE ELECTROLUMINESCENT ANIMATED LITHOGRAPHICALLY PRINTED IMAGES	60/197,364	04/14/00
USA	SOFT FABRIC BOOK WITH HIGH- RESOLUTION IMAGES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	60/583,092	06/25/04
USA	MAGNETIC LOAD SUPPORTING INKS	61/196,163	10/14/08

PATENT REEL: 026494 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 06/24/2011